

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: <u>www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org</u>, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: -Extension in date for filling up of Online Preferences (Online Counselling) for
Admission to PET, 2019.Reference: -1. Notification No. 29-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 02-05-2019.
2. Notice No. 46-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 17-05-2019.

3. Notice No. 47-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 20-05-2019.

NOTICE NO. 051-BOPEE of 2019 DATED 27-05-2019

It is hereby notified for the information of candidates who have qualified PET examination 2019 conducted by the BOPEE that the last date for filling up of Online Preferences which was earlier extended up to upto 27-5-2019 vide Notice No. 47-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 20-05-2019 is further extended up to 01-06-2019. The revised schedule shall accordingly be as under:-

- 1. Filling up of Online Preferences :
- 2. Online Payment of Fees (Rs. 500/-):

3. Editing of Preferences:

Upto 01 June, 2019 Upto 02 June, 2019 Upto 01 June, 2019 (On request only)

Prof. (Dr.) B.L Gupta 20/9

Controller of Examination

Dated:/27-05-2019

- **NOTE 1:-** The candidates, who face any difficulty in filling the online preferences etc., may approach the Board office Jammu/Srinagar on working days up to 01-06-2019 during office working hours.
- **NOTE 2:-** No Physical counselling shall be done during the 1st round of allotment. The admissions shall be made on the basis of merit cum preferences, with due regard to the reservation rules.
- **NOTE3:-** Revised seat matrix has already been notified vide Notice No. 46-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 17-05-2019 and is available in the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in
- **NOTE4:-** Other terms and conditions shall remain same as notified vide Notification No. 29- BOPEE of 2019 Dated 02-05-2019.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

No. BOPEE/Exam/PET/03/2019 Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Jammu;

2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department;

- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department;
- 4. Secretary to the Government, Technical Education Department;
- 5. Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary;
- 6. Director, Information Department, J&K, Jammu for wide publication in four leading dailies (two from Kashmir and two from Jammu);
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar for vide publicity in the local news bulletin /programmes;
- 8. Secretary, J&K Board of Technical Education, Jammu;
- 9. Principals, All Polytechnic Colleges.
- 10. Secretary, JKBOPEE;
- 11. Deputy Secretary (Law), JKBOPEE;
- 12. Under Secretary, JKBOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar;
- 13. PS to the Chairman, JKBOPEE for information of the Chairman;
- 14. Incharge IT Section, JKBOPEE for uploading on the website.